PUBLISH: Friday, August 08, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 11, 2014.

Certified to before me this August 08, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/15/2014 to 7/28/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/11/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Beam, Longest, And Neff
Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

Chet's Pest Control

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
David L. Sommer

Decatur Police Department

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Police

J & K Communications, Inc.

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Manatron Inc.

Michael Todd And Company
Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.

Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Bluhm & Reber

Sirchie Acquisition Company
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Spear Corporation

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
GEELS Backhoe Service

Edwin Ford

Randy Colclasure

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kevin Burkhalter

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Daniel J. Michaels

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
500.49
22,438.56
93.50
4,950.00
90.00
258.00
119.00
50.00
600.00
621.60
3,430.65
245.00
88.00
784.13
11.92
550.50
20,553.51
124.17
410.95
44.47
100.00
10,504.00
246.19
113.70
145.00
681.45
50.00
200.00
50.41
60.95
20.00
115.75
82.69
77.01
799.26
171.86
41.65
7.98
174.04
511.16
20.00
50.00
2,344.00
3,276.00
50.00
47231
20.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur
Dealership Holdings LLC
Daniel Weber

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Indiana Sheriffs' Association
Innovative Concepts

Jan Smith

K-Mart

Louise Busse

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams

Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Wade Sheets
Victoria Ellis

Mitchell W. Hicks

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Mary Baker

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Adams County Clerk
Arthur J. Booth

Brooks Construction Comp
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Impac

Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's Market LLC

Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston

Dave Schirack Construction
Ultramax

Bruce Toland

Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer
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Amount

31,321.25
912.50
75.01
184.23
2,333.33
2,683.73
516.69
20.00
24.80
147.50
600.00
196.62
350.00
500.00
20.00
85.00
20.00
420.25
23221
131.64
70.93
294.85
23.40
25.00
20.00
1,280.00
2,483.55
50.00
9.10
458.83
20.00
1,055.09
134.00
20.00
187,931.80
1,129.65
995.72
730.00
20.00
20.00
1,700.66
88.00
115.00
489.00
20.00
20.00
974.45
20.00

8/8/2014




Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless

Sunguard Public Sector
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Microvote General Corporation
League for the Blind & Disabled
Joe H Construction

Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Anna Steiner

NACS Food Services

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications

Berne Police Reserves

Derek C. Augsburger
Mediacom

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wellman's LandVision

Stop and Shred

Wex Bank

Mark Wynn

American Bar Association
Douglas Hartman
Construction Control Inc.
Linnemeier Repair Service
Michael W. Sorg

James Westbrook Engineering Inc.
Angelica N. Fuelling

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,550.00
105.65
429.88
750.00

12.45
2,500.00
90.00
943.93
493.85
20.00
120.02
23.93
50.00
556.50
1,307.20
61,450.00
125.00

1,835.00

600.00

20.00
100.82
352.18
451.92
707.26
50.00

2,277.15

832.18

19,960.88
55.00
187.00
66.55
138.17
255.00
100.00
1,060.89
2,160.51
20.00

4,500.00
288.00

PC Mall-Gov

IVRA

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Phil Eicher

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Indigital Telecom

Priority Engineering, LLC
Asphalt Material, Inc.

IFCA

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
Propac

MacAllister Machinery Company
John A. Crider

RB's Body Shop

ICAA

Patricia Gonzalez

W.W. Williams

Watch Communications
Restaurant Equippers

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Jack Odle

Ringger Soft Water
Krueckeberg Auction & Realty
Aervoe Industries, Inc.
Masoner & Sons

Grand Total
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1,835.75
150.00
1,868.06
66.56
1,515.39
1,101.74
140.61
76.94
30.00
44.00
50.00
20.00
495.53
3,224.00
4311.88
64.91
201,972.72
1,890.00
46.58
2,457.12
65.63
20.00
500.00
575.00
24.20
639.00
1,429.68
67.19
41.49
4,676.82
1,449.95
1,194.15
4532
243.76
83.00
10,000.00
588.00
80.00

669,080.55

8/8/2014



