

PUBLISH: Friday, August 08, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 11, 2014.

Certified to before me this August 08, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/15/2014 to 7/28/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/11/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25
Indiana Michigan Power	500.49	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	912.50
Beam, Longest, And Neff	22,438.56	Berne Tri-Weekly News	75.01
Suburban Propane LP	93.50	Brateman's, Inc.	184.23
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	4,950.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	City Of Decatur	2,683.73
Complete Printing Service	258.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	516.69
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Daniel Weber	20.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	24.80
Decatur Police Department	600.00	Douglas L. Bauman	147.50
Erie Haven	621.60	Geneva Police Department	600.00
Gordon Food Service	3,430.65	Grimm's Auto	196.62
Haywood Printing Company	245.00	Indiana Sheriffs' Association	350.00
Indiana State Police	88.00	Innovative Concepts	500.00
J & K Communications, Inc.	784.13	Jan Smith	20.00
Joe Spaulding	11.92	K-Mart	85.00
Lehman Feed Mill	550.50	Louise Busse	20.00
Manatron Inc.	20,553.51	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Michael Todd And Company	124.17	Nipsco	232.21
Patrick R Miller	410.95	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	131.64
Quill Corporation	44.47	Rhonda L. McIntosh	70.93
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Sherwin-Williams	294.85
St. Regis Culvert, Inc.	10,504.00	Teryl R. Smith	23.40
Print Shop	246.19	Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	113.70	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	145.00	Mitchell W. Hicks	1,280.00
CenturyLink	681.45	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	2,483.55
Paul Norr	50.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Bluhm & Reber	200.00	Mary Beery	9.10
Sirchie Acquisition Company	50.41	Don Myers Plumbing	458.83
Bob's Locksmith Shop	60.95	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,055.09
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	115.75	Adams County Clerk	134.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	82.69	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Spear Corporation	77.01	Brooks Construction Comp	187,931.80
Harvest Land Co-op	799.26	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	1,129.65
Wal-Mart	171.86	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	995.72
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65	Impac	730.00
Fastenal Company	7.98	Michael G. Werling	20.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	174.04	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
GEELS Backhoe Service	511.16	Troyer's Market LLC	1,700.66
Edwin Ford	20.00	Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston	88.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Dave Schirack Construction	115.00
Uricks Trucking	2,344.00	Ultramax	489.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Bruce Toland	20.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Robert Barger	20.00
Forms Management Group, Inc.	472.31	Deborah A. Schantz	974.45
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00

Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC	1,550.00	PC Mall-Gov	1,835.75
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	105.65	IVRA	150.00
Verizon Wireless	429.88	Stationair's Express	1,868.06
Sunguard Public Sector	750.00	Landon Patterson	66.56
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	12.45	CDW Government, Inc.	1,515.39
Microvote General Corporation	2,500.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,101.74
League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00	Carrie Freeman	140.61
Joe H Construction	943.93	RICOH USA, INC.	76.94
Decatur Ace Hardware	493.85	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Russell E Cook	20.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	44.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	120.02	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	23.93	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	495.53
NACS Food Services	556.50	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	3,224.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,307.20	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	61,450.00	Priority Engineering, LLC	64.91
Alicia Bates	125.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	201,972.72
Allstar Communications	1,835.00	IFCA	1,890.00
Berne Police Reserves	600.00	Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	46.58
Derek C. Augsburger	20.00	Propac	2,457.12
Mediacom	100.82	MacAllister Machinery Company	65.63
John Deere Financial	352.18	John A. Crider	20.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	451.92	RB's Body Shop	500.00
CenturyLink	707.26	ICAA	575.00
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Patricia Gonzalez	24.20
Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15	W.W. Williams	639.00
AccessLine Communications	832.18	Watch Communications	1,429.68
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	19,960.88	Restaurant Equippers	67.19
Wellman's LandVision	55.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	41.49
Stop and Shred	187.00	Llama Corporation	4,676.82
Wex Bank	66.55	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,449.95
Mark Wynn	138.17	Jessica Nix	1,194.15
American Bar Association	255.00	Ron Bollenbacher	45.32
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	243.76
Construction Control Inc.	1,060.89	Ringger Soft Water	83.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	2,160.51	Krueckeberg Auction & Realty	10,000.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	Aervoe Industries, Inc.	588.00
James Westbrook Engineering Inc.	4,500.00	Masoner & Sons	80.00
Angelica N. Fuelling	288.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>669,080.55</u></u>